

Press Release

Paris. 16 March 2020

Filing of CNP Assurances 2019 Universal Registration Document

CNP Assurances hereby announces the publication of its 2019 Universal Registration Document.

The Universal Registration Document was filed on 16 March 2020 with the French Markets Authority.

The French version is available to the public free of charge under the conditions set out by the regulations in force on the company's website at:

https://www.cnp.fr/en/the-cnp-assurances-group/investors/results/results-presentation/2019-results

The document includes the 2019 Annual Financial Report composed of the Board of Director's Management Report, the Corporate Governance Report, the Financial Statements and the Consolidated Financial Statements, the Statutory Auditor's Reports on the Statutory and Consolidated Financial Statements as well as the Statutory Auditor's fees.

The Universal Registration Document is also available on the French Financial Markets Authority's website at: http://amf-france.org.

The English version will be available online shortly.

About CNP Assurances

A leading player in the French personal insurance market, CNP Assurances operates in 19 countries in Europe and Latin America, where it is very active in Brazil, its second largest market. As an insurance, coinsurance, and reinsurance provider, CNP Assurances designs innovative personal risk/protection and savings/retirement solutions. The company has more than 38 million insured in personal risk/protection insurance worldwide and more than 12 million in savings/retirement. In accordance with its business model, its solutions are distributed by multiple partners and adapt to their physical or digital distribution method as well as to the needs of customers in each country.

CNP Assurances has been listed on the Paris Stock Exchange since October 1998. The Group declared a net income of €1.412 Bn in 2019.

Press contacts

Florence de Montmarin +33 (0) 1 42 18 86 51

Tamara Bernard +33 (0) 1 42 18 86 19

Caroline Ceintrey +33(0) 1 42 18 85 73

servicepresse@cnp.fr

Investors and analysts

Nicolas Legrand + 33 (0)1 42 18 65 95

Jean-Yves Icole + 33 (0)1 42 18 86 70

Typhaine Lissot + 33 (0)1 42 18 83 66

Julien Rouch + 33 (0)1 42 18 94 93

infofi@cnp.fr

Follow us on:







